

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.
Ld. Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 18 of 2025

Order No.06 dt.22/05/2025 :-

Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.

Accused/**Anil Hembram** is **virtually** produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **05/06/2025**)

Received a letter of assignment vide letter no.166(1)/SDLSC, Durgapur dt.21/05/2025 from the Chairman, SDLSC, Durgapur from which it appears that Ld.Advocate of Durgapur Court namely/ **Sri Gopal Krishna Kundu** has appointed an Advocate for legal assistance to the accused person namely/Anil Hembram. Let it be kept with this record.

No steps is taken by the Ld.P.P-I/C.

Fix **05/06/2025** for production of the accused person and I.O's report.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)